



**BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED**  
**RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32**  
**FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**SCHEDULE- A**

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-03/2013-14, Dt: 23.05.2013

**PRICE BID**

Item no.: 2

**Name of work: Modification – Developing play area near crèche building-Civil works.**

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Dismantling <b>reinforced cement concrete / Plain cement concrete</b> and disposing of debris upto to a lead of 2 KM including loading, unloading and spreading as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc., complete.	12.00	Cu.m	582.68	6,992.16
2	<b>Earth work in excavation in all soils</b> by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavators) / manual means in foundations trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 Sq.m on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50M.	94.00	Cu.m	103.40	9,719.60
3	Brick work with Ground moulded clay FPS brick of class designation 75 in super structure above plinth level upto floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand) etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.**	10.00	Cu.M	2,104.00	21,040.00
4	Plastering in <b>CM 1:6 , 20 mm</b> thick to internal and external surfaces of walls including the cost of all materials, labour, curing etc., complete -Upto 10.00 M level etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.**	108.00	Sq.m	65.80	7,106.40
5	<b>Conveyance</b> of excavated spoil up to a lead of 2 Kms, including loading, unloading and spreading etc. complete as directed by Engineer- in- charge.	94.00	Cu.M	56.41	5,302.54
6	Supply stacking and Spreading of best quality local sand including cost and conveyance to site all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	157.00	MT	1,380.00	2,16,660.00
7	Applying <b>exterior</b> emulsion paint 2 coats over one coat of primer to external new plastered surfaces including cost of all labour and other incidentals. <b>(only exterior paint will be issued by BHEL on free of cost)</b> etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	108.00	Sq.m	20.55	2,219.40

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
8	Supply, Laying and Fixing of 25 mm thick $\pm$ 1 mm thick Designer floor tiles of approved colour and brand over a base of cement mortar 1:4, 20 mm thick with required quantity of cement slurry for flooring including colouring pigment to match with the tiles, cost of all materials etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.**	10.00	Sq.m	669.00	6,690.00
	<b>Total value of work</b>			₹	<b>2,75,730.10</b>
<b>Total : ₹ Two lakhs seventy five thousand seven hundred thirty and ten paise only</b>					

**Note:** \*\* The cement will be issued free of cost by BHEL at BHEL stores.

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's delay of work or part there of subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of work executed after the period of completion.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

**Note :** The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		